

Reference Number: IAR101000314483

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority

Elective Home Education sits in the Schools, Achievement and Special Educational Needs (SEN) service area within the Children, Schools and Families Directorate.

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

Education Out of School – line 1.3.3.

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

£121,000 plus central recharges of £19,810.

Information provided by: Children, Schools & Families

Date of response: 3 January 2013